The guiding principles incorporated into the proposed changes are:

• Generate a total system revenue decrease of approximately $4.6 million
• Reduce subsidies and excesses between rate classes
• Generate more revenue recovery from fixed charge components

A summary of proposed rate changes is shown on pages 13-14.

Time-Of-Use Recommendations

As part of the study, the staff focused on the effect of the new time-of-use energy pricing
from Seminole (PREC Wholesale Supplier), the impact of distributed generation, and the
potential influence of battery technology.  Incorporating all these factors, PREC is
proposing significant changes to its Residential TOU and Distributed Generation demand
tariffs.

The guiding principles behind these changes are:

• Reduce the on-peak hours to a more manageable block
• Send the appropriate price signal to conserve or generate during high priced on-

peak hours
• Incorporate Seminole Power’s off-peak energy pricing discount for electric car

charging or other off-peak needs.

FINANCIAL

ANALYSIS

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
ADJUSTED INCOME STATEMENT

Line No Rate Change Proposed
No. Item Projected 2021 Decrease Pro Forma

O~erating Revenue
1 Rate Revenue $112,212,090 ($4,614,295) $107,597,794
2 Other Revenue i1,592,464 ($53,340) §1,539,124
3 TOTAL REVENUE $113,804,554 ($4,667,635) $109,136,918

O~erating Ex~enses
4 Purchased Power Expense $65,232,116 $0 $65,232,116
5 Distribution - O&M $23,395,881 $0 $23,395,881
6 Depreciation $10,530,788 $0 $10,530,788
7 Taxes $17,263 $0 $17,263
8 Interest $5,860,835 $0 $5,860,835
9 Other Deductions $48,000 ~ 148,000
10 TOTAL EXPENSES $105,084,883 $0 $105,084,883

11 OPERATING MARGINS $8,719,671 ($4,667,635) $4,052,036
12 Non-Operating Margins $448,865 $0 $448,865
13 Capital Credits & Other $958,354 ~ $958,354

14 TOTAL MARGINS $10,126,890 ($4,667,635) $5,459,255

15 TIER (Operating Margins) 2.50 1.70
16 TIER (Total Margins) 2.74 1.94

17 Net Rate Base $244,137,075 $244,137,075

18 Rate of Return (Op. Margins) 5.97% 4.06%

Peace River EC
Historical and Projected Operating & Total TIER

3.00

2.50

2.00

1.50

1.00

a.so

0.00
2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025

-Operating TIER Total TIER
N

3

PEACE RIVER ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
DEBT-TO-ASSET RATIO ANALYSIS
TEST YEAR ENDING July 31, 2020

2.52%
Line Total Total Margins Equity/ Equity
No. Year Assets & Equity Asset Payout

1 2009 $203,262,140 $48,258,805 23.7%
2 2010 $211 ,338,787 $51 ,323,298 24.3%